Print Form 🌫

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency): City of Arcata
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	736 F Street
County Clerk	Arcata, CA 95521
County of: Humboldt	(Address)
Eureka, CA 95501	esinknown @ uty of arcata. orgy
Project Title: Margaret Lane Trailhead Improv	/ements
Project Applicant: City of Arcata	
Project Location - Specific:	
Margaret Lane, Arcata, CA 95524 - Se	ction 34, Township 6N; Range 1E HB&M
Project Location - City: Arcata	Project Location - County: Humboldt
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	
allow for equestrians, bicycles and hikers with strollara to choose to bypass a si segment will provide for a safer alternative for pedestrians, equestrians and cyc	sunny Bree Forest at Margaret Lane. The new 150' trail segmont within the City's right-of-way will see concrole staiway in order to access the Arcata Community Forest trail system. The new dista to enter the public road right of way. The project consists of installation of approximately if and installation of interprotive signage. The project consists of installation of approximately and installation of interprotive signage. The project will be constructed using hand tools and a unediate neighborhood by improving access to existing trails from public road.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of	of Arcata
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	City of Arcata, Environmental Services Department
Exempt Status: (check one):	
□ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15 	• • • • •
	action number: CEQA Guidelines Secs. 15301 & 15304
 Statutory Exemptions. State code number 	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
The Margaret Lane Trailhead Improvements involves n improved access to an existing trail system for cyclists, exemption under Class I Existing Facilities (CEQA Gui facility on an existing facility and also under Class 4 Mi	ninor improvements to an existing trailhead which will facilitate equestrians and pedestrians. The project project qualifies for an delines Sec. 15301 (c)) due to the alteration/addition of a bicycle nor Alterations to Land (CEQA Guidelines Sec. 15304 (c) (h)), f land that does not affect major vegetation or sensitive habitats.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Emily Sinkhorn, Environmental Services Directory	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 707-822-8184
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption find 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by th	
Signature: Cine Am D	ate: <u>2(15(23</u> Title: <u>Environmental Services Director</u>
Signed by Cead Agency Signed by	Applicant FILED
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource	

Authority cited; Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference; Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

12-2023-017 02/27/2023 sc